

LISTING ON 04.07.2014

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 in SLP No. CC.. 7597 & 7611 OF 2013

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

WITH

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 35931, 35932, 35933, 35935, 35937, 35938, 35939, 35940, 35941, 35942, 35943, 35944, 35945, 35946 OF 2009 AND 3082, 3325, 10321, 12890, 13764, 11949, 11912, 18964, 18965, 18966, 18967, 18968, 18970, 18971, 18972, 18973, 18974-18975, 23986, 21631, 22309, 25706, 18394, 18457, 18460 and 35890 OF 2010 WITH 7310, 17537 and 20128 of 2011, 962-963, 11841, 26756-757 & 24864 of 2012, 33945 of 2013, 2581 & 8516 OF 2014 and SLP(C) CC no. 5205 of 2012 AND SLP CC.. 7597 & 7611 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 & 6 in SLP No. 35931/2009

(Application for exemption from filing the O.T.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 in SLP No. 35931/2009

(Application for permission to file Additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3 in SLP No. 18968/2010

(Application for permission to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Sole Respondent)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 in SLP No. 18968/2010

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

State of M.P. & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

Smt. Mala Banerjee, etc.etc

... Respondents

COMMON OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2014 with an office report dated 26.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

'Put up after the ensuing summer vacation.'

SLP (C) No. 17537 of 2011

It is submitted that respondent in person has been informed telephonically for listing of matter on 04.07.2014.

SLP (C) No. 962-963 of 2012

It is submitted that there are 12 respondents. All are represented through their respective counsel and also filed counter affidavit. Counter affidavit filed by counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 11 have been included in the paper books and counter affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent no. 2 and has been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. Rajesh, Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 11 have filed an application for directions but same is defective as prayer of the application is for early hearing which is not maintainable in Special Leave Petition. Matter is on board, unregistered application has been tagged with the paper books.

SLP(C) no. 11841/2012

It is submitted that there are 8 respondents. All are represented through counsel and also filed counter affidavit. Same has been included in the paper books.

SLP(C) No. 33945/2013

It is submitted that there is sole respondent. AD card duly signed has been received from sole respondent but no appearance till date.

SLP(C) no. 2581/2014

It is submitted that there is sole respondent. A.D. card duly signed has been received but no appearance.

SLP(C) no. 8516/2014

It is submitted that there is sole respondent. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all matters except in SLP No. 8516 of 2014.

SLP(C) CC no. 5205/2012

It is submitted that the instant matter has been tagged with SLP(C) No. 35431/2009 vide Court's Order dated 30.3.2012.

SLP(C) CC no. 7597 & 7611 OF 2013

It is submitted that the instant matters have been tagged with SLP(C) No. 11841/2012 vide Court's Order dated 12.04.2013.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. B. S. Banthia, Advocate.

Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava, Advocate  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Advocate  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate  
Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Gyan Prakash Shrivastav, (Respondent in Person)  
R/o 27/1, First floor, Jay Villa,  
Deshara Maidan, Ujjain (M.P.)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DP/-